Lao People's Democratic Republic Peace Independence Democracy Unity Prosperity

No 06/P Vientiane Capital, 14/1/2008

Decree Of the President Lao People's Democratic Republic On the Promulgation of the Intellectual Property Law

- Pursuant to the Constitution of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, Section VI, Article 67, Item 1 on the promulgation of the Constitution and the law(s) previously approved by the National Assembly;
- Pursuant to the resolution of the National Assembly of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, No. 101/NA, dated 24 December 2007 on the approval of the Intellectual Property Rights Law;
- Pursuant to the written proposal of the Standing Committee of the National Assembly No. 03/SCNA, dated 10 January 2008.

The President of the Lao People's Democratic Republic issues Decree:

Article 1: On the Promulgation the Intellectual Property Rights Law. This Decree is effective from the date of its signature.

President of the Lao People's Democratic Republic Signed and sealed

Choumaly XAYASON